CH \$40.00 858314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310674

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quotient Solutions, Inc.		07/08/2014	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forever, Inc.
Street Address:	One PPG Place, 20th Floor
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85831454	FOREVER STORAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-442-1326

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle D. Alpert, Morgan Lewis
Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061729-2060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert
SIGNATURE:	/rda/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark and Domain Name Assignment ("Assignment") is by and among Quotient Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having a principal place of business at 1523 W. Koenig Lane, 3601 S. Congress Ave, Suite C302 Austin, Texas 78704 (the "Assignor"), and Forever, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One PPG Place, 20th Floor, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark FOREVER STORAGE, the application for federal registration of FOREVER STORAGE (App. 85/831,454) and the goodwill associated with the FOREVER STORAGE mark and owns the www.foreverstorage.com Internet domain name (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign any and all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby act and agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the application for federal registration of FOREVER STORAGE (App. 85/831,454) and that portion of its buisness associated with the FOREVER STORAGE mark, including any right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as if owned by Assignor.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. As and when requested in writing by Assignee, Assignor shall execute any additional assignments and other appropriate documentation reasonably necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment, and complete all automated procedures and documentation as may be reasonably required to effectuate the transfer of the foreverstorage.com domain name to Assignee.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0729 This Assignment is executed and delivered effective as of the last date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Quotient Solutions, Inc.	Forever, Inc.
(Signature)	(Signature)
Thu A Cutis	
Name	Name
CEa	
Title	Title
6/30/14	
Date	Date

This Assignment is executed and delivered effective as of the last date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR Quotient Solutions, Inc.	ASSIGNEE Forever, Inc.
	Q2 7 2
(Signature)	(Signature)
	GLEN T. MEAKEN
Name	Name
	FOUNDER & CEO
Title	Title
	July 8, 2014
Date	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 07/15/2014